FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	 02-20-2	004 ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		\ /	1-13803/11181	
Tab settings → → → ▼	V 1122127 11211 22112	V	V V	
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent 1026/5	952 inc attached original doc		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Impact Products, Inc.	Ω in \mathbb{R}^{d}	Name: <u>Impact Products, LL</u>	C	
	7.17.04	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2840 Centen	nial Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State of Ohio	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Toledo</u>	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43617</u>	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 💆 No	☐ Association		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement [☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability C</u>		
- Other	7.00	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unidesignation is	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: October 12, 2001		(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	. ,	B. Trademark Regis	tration No (s)	
7. Trademan Application No.(c)		2,199,725		
		1,832,768	FEB 17 OPR/FI	
			F 7	
	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	OPR/FINANCE	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a	nd o n	
		registrations involved:		
Name: Donald R. Fraser		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$< 5 00	
Internal Address: One Maritime Plaza,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00		
Fourth Floor		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 720 Water Street		8. Deposit account number:	21 9 3725	
		13-0005	ä	
City: <u>Toledo</u> Sta	te: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43604</u>		8	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing	- Aldh	Signature	February 12, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Impact Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is the owner of the following United States and Foreign Trademark Registrations covering the following marks:

Constitution of the second	हर् स् नृष्ट्राताहामका ४७	E disposi
PRO-GUARD	1,543,324	June 13, 1989
THE BIG BLOC	2,046,633	March 18, 1997
IMPACT & Design	1,981,851	June 25, 1996
Design	1,832,768	April 26, 1994
DURA-FLEX	1,693,065	June 9, 1992
SAFE-USE	1,948,804	January 16, 1996
ULTRA-SPRAY	1,800,798	October 26, 1993
FREEDOM	2,230,765	March 9, 1999
CLEAR VU	2,230,766	March 9, 1999
CLEARVU ENCORE	2,199,725	October 27, 1998
SPRAY ALERT	2,295,269	November 30, 1999
FLOOR GUARD	2,376,492	August 15, 2000
CLEARVU	2,336,664	March 28, 2000
SOFT TOUCH	2,315,486	February 8, 2000
Design	2,363,850	July 4, 2000
100% LATEX FREE & Design	2,344,623	April 25, 2000

; and

WHEREAS, Impact Products LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0854

which are hereby acknowledged, Impact Products, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Impact Products LLC, as of the 12th day of October, 2001, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0855 EXECUTED this 124 day of October, 2001.

Impact Products, Inc.

By Name:

Title:

STATE OF

: SS.

COUNTY OF

On this 2th day of October, 2001, before me personally appeared John F. HARRA II to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

ROBERT E. WILLIAMS Notary Public — State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 10, 2004

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 02/17/2004